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Court Level: Chief Magistrates Court 
Court: Standards-Utilities and Wildlife Court 
Sitting Date/Time from 25-Aug-2025 to 29-Aug-2025 
 

 

Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

MONDAY, 

25-AUG-

2025 

       

Chief 

Magistrate 

Kamasanyu 

Musenze 

Gladys 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0057-2023 
Criminal 

Offence 
_ _ 

lukwago 

jonathan and 2 

others 
 Ruling 

Court Room 1- 

CM 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0001-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

JUSTINE 

OCOM 

CT1 OCOM JUSTINE ON THE 

23RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER 

2024,AT NAMYOYA 

TRADING CENTER IN THE 

MUKONO 

DISTRICT,MANUFUCTURED 

APPROXIMATELY 20 

LITERS OF  X 26 

JERRYCANS OF WARAGI 

NOT CERTIFIED BY 

UGANDA NATIONAL 

BEREAU OF STANDARDS ( 

UNBS).   CT 2   OCOM  

JUSTINE ON THE 23RD DAY 

OF SEPTEMBER 2024,AT 

NAMYOYA TRADING 

CENTER IN THE 

MUKONONO DISTRICT 

MANUFUTURED 

APPROXIMATELY 20 

LITERS OF X26 JERRYCANS 

OF WARAGI WHICH DO 

NOT COMFORM WITH THE 

REQUIRED STANDARDS OF 

US EAS 144:2018 NUETRAL 

SPIRIT SPECIFICATION. 

Ruling 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

3.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0102-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 
_ _ 

BUSULWA 

SENTUMBWE  

EDDY 
 

Hearing - 

defence 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

4.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0007-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

WINNIE 

TALIYONA 

TALIYONA WINNIE AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ON THE 30TH DAY OF 

JANUARY 2024, AT 

MUTEKANGA AUTO PARTS 

SHOP 6R, SHAMBA 

COMPLEX IN THE 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

KAMPALA CITY BREING  

AMANAGER OF 

MUTEKANGA AUTO PARTS 

WAS FOUND IN 

POSSESSION FOR SALE OF 

26CARTONSX24 

PIECESX250ML AND 09 

PIECESX 250ML OF 

GYCOGEN DOT-3 GP 

BRAKE FLUID WHICH 

DONOT CONFORM TO THE 

REQUIREMENTS OF THE 

COMPULSORY STARDARDS 

OF ENGINE PERFOMANCE 

CLASSIFICATION 294-1 OF 

2019 

5.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0059-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

TOFIK 

VIRANI 

TOFIK VIRANI DURING THE 

MONTHS OF JANUARY 2025 

AT CROWN POLYMERS 

UGANDA LIMITED , 

TRIPATI BUSINESS PARK 

KYEBANDO IN THE 

WAKISO DISTRICT 

,MANUFACTURED GALAXY 

SHOPPING BAGS 172 

CARTONS X50 PACKETS 

X50 PCS ,SUMMIT 

PACKAGING BAGS -490 

CARTONS X100 PACKETS 

AND GALAXY CARRIER 

PLASTICS BAGS -310 

PACKETS ,METRO CARRIER 

PLASTIC BAGS -310 

CARTONS NOT CERTIFIED 

BY UGANDA NATIONAL 

BUREAU OF STANDARDS 

(UNBS ) 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

6.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0145-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

CHRISTOPHE

R 

BAHEEBWA 

CT 1 PERSONATION C/S 354 

(1) OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 

2 PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 3 

PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 4 

PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 5 

PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 6 

PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 7 

PERSONATION C/S 354 (1) 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 . CT 8 

FORGERY C/S 319 & 324 (1) 

OF THE PCA128 CT 9 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

FORGERY C/S 319 & 324 (1) 

OF THE PCA128 CT 10 

FORGERY C/S 319 & 324 (1) 

OF THE PCA128 CT 11 

FORGERY C/S 319 & 324 (1) 

OF THE PCA128 CT 12 

UTERING FALSE 

DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 13  

UTERING FALSE 

DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 14 

UTERING FALSE 

DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 15 

UTERING FALSE 

DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 16 

UTERING FALSE 

DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 17 

UTERING FALSE 

DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 18 

UTERING FALSE 

DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 19 

UTERING FALSE 

DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 20 

UTERING FALSE 

DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 21 

UTERING FALSE 

DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 22 

UTERING FALSE 

DOCUMENTS C/S 328 & 324 

OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 23 

OBTAINING MONEY BY 

FALSE PRETENSE C/S 285 

OF THE PCA 128 CT 24 

OBTAINING CREDIT BY 

FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 

(A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 

25 OBTAINING CREDIT BY 

FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 

(A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 

26 OBTAINING CREDIT BY 

FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 

(A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 

27 OBTAINING CREDIT BY 

FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 

(A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

28 OBTAINING CREDIT BY 

FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 

(A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 

29 OBTAINING CREDIT BY 

FALSE PRETENSE C/S 288 

(A) OF THE PCA CAP 128 CT 

30 CHEATING C/S 287 OF 

THE PCA CAP 128. 

7.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0067-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

BONGOLE 

LUTAYA 

LUTAYA BONGOLE, OUMA 

DERRICK,SSELUJA 

FRED,SSEBUMA ERIC, 

TEZIKUBA SOSAN, 

KAKONGE SSEGABU AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ON THE 14TH DAY OF 

APRIL 2025.AT 

BUDUMBULA VILLAGE IN 

THE KAMULI DISTRICT, 

WERE FOUND IN 

POSSESSION OF TIGER 

WARAGI FLAVOURED GIN 

12PCS X 100ML BEARING 

THE UNBS Q MARK 

WITHOUT A VALID PERMIT. 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

8.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0111-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

DAMASENI 

BYARUHANG

A 

Byaruhnga Damaseni, 

Byaruhanga apollo,Byarugaba 

Sylivano, Buhangu Emmanuel, 

Twesigye David and Asiimwe 

Jack on the 03rd day of 

june,2025 at Kagombe Central 

Forest Reserve in the Kibaale 

District,were found carrying out 

prohibited activities to wit 

,cutting trees, clearing, camping 

,cultivation of crops, erecting 

temporary structures in 

Kagombe central forest reserve 

without lawful authority/licence. 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

9.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0066-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
BONNY OPIO 

OPIO BONNY AND OTHERS 

AT LARGE ON THE 25TH 

DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2024 

AT ADEKOKWOK, LIRA 

EAST IN THE LIRA CITY 

MANUFUCTUREED 

APPROXIMATELY 20 

LITERS X163 JERRICANS ,50 

SACKS X50 CARTONS X 

100ML X12 PCS,200 LITRES 

X2 DRUMS, 8 SACKS X 

100ML X600 PCS OF CRUDE 

WARAGI NOT CERTIFIED 

BY UGANDA NATIONAL 

BUREAUL OF 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

STANDARDS[UNBS] 

10.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0024-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

uganda 
EARNEST 

EDENGEL 

CT1 EDENGEL EARNEST 

AND OTHERS STILL AT 

LARGE ,DURING THE 

MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 

2024 AND 2025 BETWEEN 

BUSIIKA T/C IN LUWERO 

DISTRICT ,PALLISA 

DISTRICT WITH INTENT TO 

DEFROUD AND SECURE 

UNLAWFULL GAIN MONEY, 

USED PHONE NUMBER 

0786048140 ON THE 

TELECOMMUNICATION  

PLATFORM OF MTN 

UGANDA LTD TO DISGUISE 

AND PRETEND TO BE HON 

MUKULA FRANCIS AND 

CAUSED SIBIKA ROSE TO 

SEND ATOTAL OF 

[1,500,000] ONE MILLION 

FIVE HUNDRED UGANDAN 

SHILLINGS TO HM 

THROUGH DIFFERENT 

PHONE NUMBERS UNDER 

THE PRETEND THAT HE 

WOULD GIVE HER 

CHILDREN ASCHOLARSHIP 

FROM HIS NGO WHEREAS 

NOT.  CT2 EDENGEL 

EARNEST AND OTHERS 

STILL AT LARGE ,DURING 

THE MONTH OF 

SEPTEMBER 2024 AND 2025 

BETWEEN BUSIIKA T/C IN 

LUWERO DISTRICT 

,PALLISA DISTRICT WITH 

INTENT TO DEFROUD 

SIBIKA ROSE,FALSELY 

INTRODUCE HIMSELF AS  

HON MUKULA FRANCIS 

AND OBTAINED GAIN 

MONEY, USED PHONE 

NUMBER 0786048140 ON 

THE 

TELECOMMUNICATION  

PLATFORM OF MTN 

UGANDA LTD TO DISGUISE 

AND PRETEND TO BE HON 

MUKULA FRANCIS  

ATOTAL OF [1,500,000] ONE 

MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 

UGANDAN SHILLINGS 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

FROM HER  UNDER THE 

PRETEXT THAT HE WOULD 

GIVE HER CHILDREN 

ASCHOLARSHIP  WHEREAS 

NOT.  CT3 EDENGEL 

EARNEST ,DURING THE 

MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 

2024 AND FEBUARY 

2025,BETWEEN BUSIIKA 

TOWN COUNCIL IN THE 

LUWERO DISTRICT AND 

PALLISA DISTRICT USED 

SIM CARD NO 0786 048140 

REGISTRERED IN THE 

NAMES FRANCIS MUKULA 

TO DEFROUD AND OBTAIN 

MONEY BY FALSE 

PRETENCE FROM SIBIKA 

ROSE. CT4 EDENGEL 

EARNEST, DURING THE 

MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 

2024 AND FEBUARY 2025, 

BETWEEN BUSIIKA TOWN 

COUNCIL IN LUWERO 

DISTRICT  AND PALISA 

DISTRICT USED SIM CARD 

NO 0707080301 REGISTERED 

IN THE NAMES OF 

OJONGOLE JAMES TO 

DEFROUD AND OBTAIN 

MONEY BY FALSE 

PRETENCES FROM SIBIKA 

ROSE . CT5 EDENGEL 

EARNEST AND OTHERS 

STILL AT LARGE ,DURING 

THE MONTH OF 

SEPTEMBER 2024 AND 

FEBUARY 2025 BETWEEN 

BUSIIKA TOWN COUNCIL 

IN LUWERO DISTRICT AND 

PALISA DISTRICT WITH 

INTENT TP DEFROUD AND 

SECURE UNLAWFUL GAIN  

OF MONEY, USED PHONE 

NUMBER 0786048140 ,ON 

THE TELECOMMUNICATON 

PLATFORM LTD TO 

DISGUISE AND PRETEND  

TO BE HON.MUKULA 

FRACIS 

11.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0058-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

DAUDA 

MUTAASA 

ON THE 4THH 2025 , AT 

KASANA MARKET ZONE , 

LUWERO TOWN COUNCIL 

Plea Bargaining 
Court Room 1- 

CM 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

IN THE LUWERO DISTRICT 

,MATAASA DAUDA 

,ONYANGO RONALD AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

WERE FOUND IN 

POSSESSION OF 783 BAGS X 

50 KGS OF HIMA CEMENT 

,20 BAGS X50KGS OF 

TORORO CEMENT BEARING 

DIGITAL TAX STAMPS 

WITH  UNUTHORISED 

UGANDA NATIOANL 

Magistrate 

Grade I 

Akena 

Geoffrey 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0097-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 
SSEKALO 

STEVEN 
SSEKALO 

STEVEN 
 

Hearing - 

defence 
Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0045-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

ROMANI 

NAKHABOYO 

NAKHABOYO ROMANI ON 

THE 20TH DAY OF MARCH 

2025 WAS FOUND IN THE 

AREAS OF BURABA WITH 

MT .ELGON NATIONAL 

PARK WITHOUT VALID 

ENTRY PERMIT . 

Hearing - 

prosecution 

case 

Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

3.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0029-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

uganda 
ROBERT 

KADUGALA 

CT1 .KADUGALA ROBERT 

ON THE 07 TH DAY OF 

MARCH 2025  AT 

BAMUMULO VILLAGE IN 

THE SILONKO DISTRICT, 

ENTERED THE WILD LIFE 

PROTECTED  AREAS OF 

MOUTAIN ELGON 

NATIONAL PARK WITH 

OUT PERMISION.  

CT2..KADUGALA ROBERT 

ON THE 07 TH DAY OF 

MARCH 2025  AT 

BAMUMULO VILLAGE IN 

THE SILONKO 

DISTRICT,WAS FOUND 

SPRAYING BEANS HE 

CULTIVATED WITH OUT 

PERMISION.  

CT3..KADUGALA ROBERT 

ON THE 07 TH DAY OF 

MARCH 2025  AT 

BAMUMULO VILLAGE IN 

THE SILONKO DISTRICT,  

DISTURBED WILD LIFE 

PLANT TO WIT CUTTING 

POLES  TO SUPPORT HIS 

Sentencing 
Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

CLIMBING BEANS. 

4.   09:30 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0159-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

ROBERT 

FUMBULA 

FUMBULA ROBERT ON THE 

08TH DAY OF AUGUST 2025, 

AT NABUKUTU VILLAGE IN 

THE NAKAPIRIPIRITI 

DISTRICT,WITHOUT 

PERMISSION ENTERED 

PAIN UPE CONSERVATION 

AREA, A WILDLIFE 

PROTECTED AREA. 

Hearing Breif 

Facts 
Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

5.   02:00 

PM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0033-2023 
Criminal 

Offence 
nabiranda 

angella 
nabiranda 

angella 
 

Hearing - 

defence 
Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

MOLLY 

ALICE 

ADONG 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0192-2023 
Criminal 

Offence 
_ _ 

SSENINDE 

STEPHEN 
 Judgment 

Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0698-2022 
Criminal 

Offence 
NAMBASI 

PERUTH 
NAMBASI 

PERUTH 
 Judgment 

Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

3.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0114-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
HAKIM 

WAGALUKA 

CT1 HAKIM WAGALUKA 

AND OTHERS ON THE 26TH 

DAY OF MARCH 2025 AT 

NAKIDUDULA VILLAGE 

,NAMUTUMBA SUB 

COUNTY NAMUTUMBA 

DISTRICT REOMOVED AND 

TRANSFERED AWAY TE 

ELECTRICITY MATERIALS 

TO WIT ELECTRICITY 

METER NUMBER 

1437881884 FROM AN 

ELECTRICITY POLE 

WITHOUT THE CONSENT 

OF THE LICENSEE OR 

OWNER [UGANDA 

ELECTRICITY 

DISTRIBUTION COM[ANY 

LIMITED [UEDCL] CT2 

HAKIM WAGALUKA AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

DURING THE MONTH OF 

MARCH 2025 INSTALLED 

ELECTRICAL WIRING TO 

THE PRIMISE OF KYAVA 

SHAFIK AT KANGULUMO A 

CELL IN THE NAMUTUMBA 

DISTRICT WITHOUT FAST 

OBTAINIG AND 

INSTALLATION PERMIT 

ISUUED BY THE 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

AUTHORITY. 

4.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0146-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
RONALD 

SEBUNYA 

SSEBUNYA RONALD ON 

THE 21ST DAY OF JUNE 

20245 AT AROUND TICK 

HOTEL KAWEMPE I THE 

KAMPALA CITY 

RECONNECTED ELECTRIC 

SUPLY LINE OR 

OTHERWISE WORKS BEING 

THE PROPERTY OF 

UGANDA ELECTRICITY 

DISTRIBUTION 

COMPANYYY LIMITED 

[UDCL] WITH THE 

ELECTRIC SUPLY LINE HAD 

BEEN CUT OR 

DISCONNECTED. 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

5.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0131-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
DAVID 

MATOVU 

MATOVU DAVID ON THE 

5TH DAY JULY 2025 AT 

AROUND 1200/C AT 

BUGOMA VILLAGE IN THE 

KALANGALA DISTRICT , 

ENGAGED IN 

TRANSPORTATION OF FISH 

WITHOUT AVALID FISH 

TRANSPORT LICENCE 

ISSUED BY CHIEF 

FISHERIES OFFICER FOR 

THE PURPOSE OF SALE . 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

6.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0086-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
AYOT 

HELLEN 

CT1  AYOT HELLEN, 

TALIGUMMYA NURU, 

KITYAMWESI MOSES AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ON THE 05TH DAY  OF 

MAY2025, AT KAMPALA 

SOUTH SUB STATION 

(NAJJANAKUMBI) IN THE 

MAKINDYE MUNICIPALITY 

CAPITAL CITY  AUTHORITY 

KAMPALA DISTRICT 

REMOVED AND TOOK 

AWAY 1010 LITRES OF 

TRANSFORMER OIL FROM 

TRANSFORMER 10/14 MVA 

SN 112619, WITH OUT THE 

AUTHORISATION OR 

CONSET OF THE LICENCE( 

uganda electricity distribution 

company) ltd. CT2 AYOT 

HELLEN, TALINGUMYA 

NURU, KITYAMWESI 

MOSES AND OTHERS STILL 

AT LARGE ON THE 05TH 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

DAY OF MAY 2025, AT 

KAMPALA SOUTH SUB 

STATION( NAJJANAKUMBI) 

IN THEMAKINDYE 

MUNICIPALITY IN THE 

KAMPALA CAPITAL CITY 

AUTHORITY KAMPALA 

DISTRICT STOLE 1010 

LITRES OF TRANSFOMER 

OIL FROM TRANSFORMER 

10/14MVA-S/N112619 

VALUED AT USD3.777.4 

UGX 13,815,953.822) THE 

PROPERTY OF UGANDA 

ELECTRICITY 

DISTRIBUTION COMPANY 

LIMITED. CT3 AYOT 

HELLEN, TALIGUMYA 

NURU, KITYAMWESI 

MOSES AND OTHERS 

STYILL AT LARGE ON THE 

08THDAY OF MAY 2025 AT 

KAMPALA MUNICIPALITY 

IN THE MAKINDYE 

MUNICIPALITY IN THE 

KAMPALA CAPITAL CITY 

AUTHORITY IN THE 

KAMPALA DISTRICT . 

CONSPIRED TOGOTHER TO 

COMMIT  AFELONY TO WIT 

THEFT  OF 1010LITRES OF 

TRANSFOMER OIL  

TRANSFOMER 10/14MVA-

SN 112619, VALUED AT USD 

3.777.4 UGX 13,815953.822 

THE PROPERTY OF 

UGANDA ELECTRICITY 

DISTIBUTION COMPANY 

LIMITED. 

7.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0087-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
AYOT 

HELLEN 

CT1 AYOT HELLEN 

,TALIGUMYA NURU, 

KITYAMEESI  MOSES AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ON THE 08 DAY OF MAY 

2025 AT KAMPALA SOUTH 

SUB DIVISION( 

NAJJANAKUMBI0 IN THE  

MAKINDYE MUNICPALITY 

IN THE KAMPALA CAPITAL 

CITY AUTHORITY 

KAMPALA DISTRICT 

REMOVED AND TOOK 

AWAY TWENTY TWO 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

JJERICANS  OF 

TRANSFORMER OIL LITRES 

FROM10/14MVA 

TRANSFOMER S/N 112619, 

WITH OUT THE 

AUTHORISATION OR 

CONSET OF THE 

LICENCE(UGANDA 

ELECTRICITY 

DISTRIBUTION COMPANY 

LIMITED. CT2 AYOT 

HELLEN ,TALIGUMYA, 

KITYAMWESI MOSES AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ON THE 08TH DAY OF MAY 

2025 AT KAMPALA  SOUTH 

SUB STATION( 

NAJJANAKUMBI) IN THE 

KAMPALA CAPITAL  CITY 

AUTHORITY IN THE 

KAMPALA DISTRICT STOLE 

TWENTY TWO 

JERRYCAN(1240 LITRES) OF 

TRANSFOMER OIL FROM 

TRANSFOMER10/14 

S/N112619 VALUED AT 

USD4674.8(17,098,221244) 

THE PROPERTY OF 

UGANDA ELECTRICITY 

DISTRIBUTION COMPANY 

LTD.  CT3  AYOT 

HELLEN,TALIGUMYA,KITY

AMWEESI MOSES AND 

OTHERS SSTILL AT LARGE, 

ON THE 08 TH DAY 2025 , 

AT  MAKINDYE 

MUNICIPALITY KAMPALA 

CAPITAL AUTHORITY IN 

THE KAMPALA DISTRICT 

CONSPIRED TOGOTHER TO 

COMIT AFELONY TO WIT 

THEFT OF TWENTY TWO 

JERICAN(1240)LITRES OF 

TRANSFOMER OIL FROM 

TRANSFOMER 10/14MVA-

S/N112619, VALUED AT USD 

4674.8 (UGX17098221.244) 

THE PROPERTY OG 

UGANDA ELECTRICITY 

DISTRIBUTION COMPANY 

LIMITED. 

8.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0121-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

RONALD 

NTENSIBE 
INTERFERENCE WITH 

METER, WORKS OR PUBLIC 
Hearing 

Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

UGANDA LAMPS C/S 88(1)(a) & (2) OF 

THE ELECTRICITY ACT, 

CAP 157. 

One 

9.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0155-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

AMBROZE 

ADEA 

CT1 ADEA AMBROZE AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

BETWEEN 15TH-16TH OF 

JULY 2025 AT SINO HYDRO 

COMP ONE IN KARUMA 

TOWN COUNCIL IN THE 

KIRYANDONGO 

DISTRICT,CUT REMOVED 

AND TOOK AWAY 

ELECTRIC SUPLY 

MATERIALS TO WIT A 

3*70mm COPPER CORE 

STEEL ARMORED POWER 

CABLE OF 

APPROXIMENTELY 

100METRES,CONNECTING 

FROM CAMP ONE TO MAT 

PORTAL BOX 

TRANSFORMER WITHOUT 

THE CONSENT OF THE 

OWNER SINO HYDRO 

CORPARATION. CT2 ADEA 

AMBROZE AND OTHERS 

STILL AT LARGE BETWEEN 

15TH-16TH OF JULY 025 AT 

SINO HYDRO COMP ONE IN 

KARUMA TOWN COUNCIL 

IN THE KIRYANDONGO 

DISTRICT,CUT REMOVED 

AND TOOK AWAY 

ELECTRIC SUPLY 

MATERIALS TO WIT A 

3*70mm COPPER CORE 

STEEL ARMORED POWER 

CABLE OF 

APPROXIMENTELY 

100METRES,CONNECTING 

FROM CAMP ONE TO MAT 

PORTAL BOX 

TRANSFORMER WITHOUT 

THE COSENT OF THE 

OWNER SINO HYDRO 

CORPARATION. CT3 ADEA 

AMBROZE ,OJOKA JIMMY 

OMARA DENIS OKULU 

DANIEL OPOLOT STEPHEN 

AND OTHERS STILL AT 

LARGE BETWEEN THE 

NIGGHT  15TH-16TH OF 

JULY 025 AT SINO HYDRO 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

COMP ONE IN KARUMA 

TOWN COUNCIL IN THE 

KIRYANDONGO DISTRICT  

CONSPIRED TO ,CUT 

REMOVED AND TOOK 

AWAY ELECTRIC SUPLY 

MATERIALS TO WIT A 

3*70mm COPPER CORE 

STEEL ARMORED POWER 

CABLE OF 

APPROXIMENTELY 

100METRES,CONNECTING 

FROM CAMP ONE TO MAT 

PORTAL BOX 

TRANSFORMER WITHOUT 

THE CONSENT OF THE 

OWNER SINO HYDRO 

CORPARATION. CT4  

OKULU DANIEL AND  

OPOLOT STEPHEN  BEIMG 

DEPLOYED AS SECURITY 

SUPERVISIORS IN THE 

HYDRO POWER PROJECT 

AND UGANDA 

ELECTRICITY GENERATION 

COMPANY LIMITED AT  

KARUMA HYDRO 

ELECTRICITY DAM  

BETWEEN THE NIGGHT  

15TH-16TH OF JULY 025 AT 

SINO HYDRO COMP ONE IN 

KARUMA TOWN COUNCIL 

IN THE KIRYANDONGO 

DISTRICT  NEGLECTED TO 

PERFORM YOUR DUTY OF 

PROTCTING THE FACILITY 

BY VIRTUAL OF YOUR 

DEPLOYMENT 

10.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0085-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
MUZEE 

MARTIN 

CT1  MUZEE MARTIN AND 

KIBETI VICTOR ON THE 11 

DAY OF MAY 2025 AT 

PISWA AREA WITH MT 

ELGON NATIONAL PARK IN 

KWEEN DISTRICT ENTERED 

THE SAID WITH OUT 

PERMISION FROM UWA 

ANTHORITY.  CT2. MUZEE 

MARTIN AND KIBET 

VICTOR ON THE  11 DAY OF 

MAY 2025 AT PISWA AREA 

WITH IN MT ELGON 

NATIONALPARK IN KWEEN 

DISTRICT DISTURBED 

Judgment 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

WILD LIFE PLANT TO WIT 

PODOCARRPUS IN THE 

SAID AREA WITH OUT 

PERMISION. 

11.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0156-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

ESAU 

DDUMBA 

CT1 DDUMBA ESAU AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ON THE 24TH DAY OF JULY 

2025 AT MWERA VILLAGE 

INKAKIRI SUBCOUNTY IN 

THE WAKISO DISTRICT 

,REMOVED AND TOOK 

AWAY ONE ELECTRIC 

POLE ,SIXTY METERS OF 

ALUMINIUM CONDUCTOR 

,TWO REAL INSULATORS 

,TWO D-IRONS AND TWO 

BOLTS FROM A LOW 

VOLTAGE ELECTRICITY 

LINE WITHOUT THE 

CONSENT OF THE 

LICENSEE UGANDA 

ELECTRICITY 

DISTRIBUTION COMPANY 

LTD. CT2 DDUMBA ESAU 

AND OTHERS STILL AT 

LARGE ON THE 24TH DAY 

OF JULY 2025 AT MWERA 

VILLAGE IN KAKIRI 

SUBCOUNTY IN THE 

WAKISO DISTRICT ,MOVED 

AND TOOK AWAY TWO 

ELECTRIC POLES FROM 

THE RESIDENCE OF 

SSENTONGO ROBERT TO 

THE RESIDENCE OF 

MATOVU, WITHOUT THE 

CONSENT OF THE 

LINCENSEE UGANDA 

DISTRIBUTION COMPANY 

LTD. 

For Mention 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

TUESDAY, 

26-AUG-

2025 

       

Chief 

Magistrate 

Kamasanyu 

Musenze 

Gladys 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0075-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 
_ _ 

ABITEGEKA 

HILLARY 
 Judgment 

Court Room 1- 

CM 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0258-2023 
Criminal 

Offence 
kisambira 

stanley 
kisambira 

stanley 
 For Mention 

Court Room 1- 

CM 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

3.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0101-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

MUSISI 

GEORGE 

MUSISI GEORGE,WASSWA 

GEORGE AND OTHERS 

STILL AT LARGE ON THE 

27TH DAY OF MAY 2025  AT 

BULEGENZA NAMUKUMPA 

VILLAGE, IN MAMBIRA 

CENTRAL FOREST 

RESERVE IN THE MUKONO 

DISTRICT WERE  FOUND 

CARRYING OUT 

PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES 

TO WIT CHAR COAL 

BURNING IN THE MABIRA 

FOREST RESERVE WITH 

OUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY / 

LICENCE. 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

4.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0100-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
the republic of 

uganda 
ALAMATHAN 

WANDEKA 

WANDEKA ALAMATHAN, 

WASSWA AWALI AND 

WANDEKA ALI ON THE 

29TH DAY OF MAY 2025  AT 

NAMWEZZI, MAMBIRA 

CENTRAL FOREST 

RESERVE IN BUIKWE 

DISTRICT WERE FOUND 

CARRYING OUT  

PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES 

TO WIT CHARCOAL 

BURNING IN MABIRA 

CENTRAL FOREST  

RESERVE WITH OUT LAW 

FUL AUTHORITY/LICENCE. 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

5.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0099-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

JAMES 

BALILUNO 

Baliluno James, on the 29th day 

of may 2025 at 

kyankonwa,kasagala central 

forest reserve in the 

Nakasongola district was found 

carrying out prohibited activities 

to wit, erecting a building in 

kasagala central forest reserve 

without lawful authority/license. 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

6.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0042-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

ALI 

SSEBALAMU 

SSEBALAMU ALI AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

DURING THE NIGHT OF 

17TH FEBRUARY 2025 AT 

MAGALA VILLAGE 

,MAGALA PARISH 

SEKANYONYI SUBCOUNTY 

IN MITYANA DISTRICT CUT 

AND REMOVED 

ELECTRICITY SUPPLY 

LINE, MATERIALS TO WIT , 

WIRES FROM POLES AND 

SITE WITHOUT THE 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

CONSENT OF THE 

LECENSEE OR OWNER ( 

PRECISE eLECTRICALS 

uGANDA lIMITED ) 

7.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0041-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

DANIEL 

MUSOKE 

CT1 MUSOKE DANIEL 

SANDE  WITH OTHERS 

STILL AT LARGE DURING 

THE MONTH OF 

MARCH,2025 AT BUSAKU 

VILLAGE,NAMAYUMBA 

SUB COUNTY IN THE 

WAKISO DISTRICT LAID, 

CAUSED TO BE LAID AND 

CONNECTED UP WORKS 

FOR THE  PURPOSE OF 

COMMUNICATING WITH 

OTHER WORKS 

BELONGINGING TO THE 

LICENSEE. CT2 NGOBI ALI 

AKA ABALA, MUSANA 

LUNKUMAN WITH OTHERS 

STILL AT LARGE ON THE 12 

DAY OF MARCH, 2025 AT 

BUSAKU VILLAGE, 

NAMAYUMBA SUB 

COUNTY IN THE WAKISO 

DISTRICT, MOVED 

ELECTRICITY SUPPLY 

MATERIALS TO WIT, 300 

METERS OF ABC CABLES 

FROM MUSODDE 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

8.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0112-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

SAM 

SSENSALIRE 

SSENSALIRE SAM AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LAERGE 

ON THE 22ND OF MARCH 

2025 AT NAMUKUPA 

VILLAGE BULENGEZA, 

NTUNDA SUB COUNTY, 

NAKIFUMA  COUNTY IN 

THE MUKONO DISTRICT, 

KNOWINGLY ERCEIVED OR 

KEPT IN POSSRSION 

FOREST PRODUCTS TO WI; 

TIMBER AND CHACOAL  

WHIAVHHAD BEEN CUT OR 

REMOVED  FROM MABIRA 

FOREST RESERVE IN 

CONTRAVENTION OF THE 

NATIONAL FORESTRY AND 

TREE PLANTING ACT CAP 

160. 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

9.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0078-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

KASAMBA 

BASHIR 

KASAMBA  BASHIR ALIAS 

BAGGEYA MIKA YAFESI 

AND OTHERS STILL AT 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

LARGE ON THE 24TH DAY 

OF APRIL AT BULENGEZA 

IN THE BUIKWE DISTRICT 

,KNOWINGLY RECIEVED 

OR KEPT IN THEIR 

POSSESSION  FOREST 

PRODUCE TO WIT , TIMBER 

AND CHACOAL WHICH 

HAD BEEN CUT OR 

REMOVED FROM MABIRA 

CENTRAL RESERVE IN 

CONTRAVENTION OF THE 

NATIONAL FORESTRY AND 

TREE PLAINTING ACT CAP 

160 . 

10.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0040-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

TWALIK 

MUGABA 

unlawful possession of Forest 

produce to wit: timber and 

charcoal c/s 81(e) OF THE 

NATIONAL FORESTRY AND 

TREE PLANTING ACT 

CAP160. 

Hearing - 

defence 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

11.   10:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0069-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
AHIKIRIZE 

TRAJAN 

AHIRIRIZE TRAZAN 

WILFRED ,MUSAGARA 

RICHARD AND 

MANIRAGIBA FEDESI ON 

THE 16TH  DAY OF APRIL 

2025 AT MUHANGI 

CENTRAL FOREST 

RESERVE IN THE 

KYENJOJO DISTRCIT ,WERE 

FOUND CARRYING OUT 

PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES 

TO WIT ,CHARCOAL 

BURNING IN THE MUHANGI 

CENTRAL FOREST 

RESERVE WITHOUT 

LAWFUL AUTHORITY 

/LICENCE 

Judgment 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

MOLLY 

ALICE 

ADONG 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0547-2023 
Criminal 

Offence 
lubuuka joseph 

katende juma& 

another 
 Hearing-ruling 

Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0537-2023 
Criminal 

Offence 
kisawuzi rashid 

mulumba 

bashir& 1 

another 
 Hearing 

Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

WEDNESD

AY, 27-

AUG-2025 

       

Chief        
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

Magistrate 

Kamasanyu 

Musenze 

Gladys 

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0486-2022 
Criminal 

Offence 
_ _ 

A1. MWANJE 

SAMUEL & 

2OTHERS 
 

Hearing - 

defence 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0132-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

CHANCE 

SAVIO 

CHANCE SAVIO AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ON THE 3RD DAY OF JULY 

2025 AT NYARWIMUKA 

VILLAGE KUHINDU IN TYE 

RUKUBGIRI DIDTRICT, 

WERE FOUND IN 

POSSESSION OF 

PROTECTED SPECIES  TO 

WIT 06 WHOLE ELEPHANT 

TUSKS WEIGHING 30.5 KGS 

WITHOUT A PERMIT 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

3.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0039-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

CHANCE 

SAVIO 

SAVIO  CHANCE AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ON THE 18TH DAY OF 

MARCH 2025 AT BAKULI 

BUS PARK ,RUBAGA 

DIVISION IN THE KAMPALA 

DISTRICT ,WAS FOUND IN 

POSSESSION OF WILDLIFE 

PROTECTED SPECIMEN TO 

WIT NINE (09) PIECES OF 

ELEPHANT IVORY 

WEIGHING 31.5 

KILOGRAMS WITHOUT A 

PERMIT . 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

4.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0484-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

TITUS 

WANZALA 

CT1.         WANZALA TITUS 

ON THE 02ND DAY OF 

OCTOBER 2024.AR 

SHITENDOSI VILLAGE, 

BUMWALUNGANI 

SUBCOUNTY IN THE 

BUDUDA DISTRICT, 

UNLAWFULLY ENTERED A 

WILD LIFE PROTECTED 

AREA OT MT. ELGON 

NATIONAL PARK WITHOUT 

PERMISSION.   CT2.  

WANZALA TITUS ON THE 

02ND DAY OF OCTOBER 

2024 AT SHITENDOSI 

VILLAGE,BUMWALUNGANI 

SUBCOUNTY IN THE 

BUDUDA DISTRICT, 

UNLAWFULLY WOUNDED 

Hearing - 

defence 
Court Room 1- 

CM 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

NO.1242 PTE NASIRU ISAAC 

TO WIT STABING WITH A 

PANGA. 

5.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0480-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

NO48609 D\C 

TUMA ZACK 

CT1 NO 48609 DC TUMA  

ZACK BENARD , ON THE 

09TH DAY  OF NOVEMBER 

2024 AT CHURCH ZONE , 

BUTEMBA TOWN COUNCIL 

IN THE  KYANKWANZI 

DISTRICT , WAS FOUND  IN 

POSSESSION OF 

PROTECTED  WILD 

SPECIMEN TO WIT  TWO 

(02)PI IES OF  OF ELEPHANT 

IVORY WEIGHING 7.5 

KILOGRAMS WITH OUT 

PERMIT.  CT2 NO. 48609 DC 

TUMA BENARD , NO 54774 

DCPL OGWAL GODFLEY 

,OKOT ROBERT AND 

OTHERS  STILL AT LARGE 

IN THE MONTH OF 

NOVEMBER 2024 AT 

BUKWIRI TRANDING 

CENTER  IN  THE 

KYAKWANZI  DISTRICT , 

WERE ENGAGED THEM 

SELVES IN TRADE OF WILD 

LIFE PRODUCT TO WIT 

TWO (02) PICIES OF 

ELEPHANT  IVORY 

WEIGHING 7.5 KILOGRAMS 

WITH OUT PERMIT.   CT3  

NO 48609 DC TUMA ZACK 

BENARD,NO 54774 DCPL 

OGWAL GODFLEY  OKOT 

ROBERT IN THE MONTH OF 

NOVEMBER  2024 AT 

BUKWIRI TRANDING 

CENTER IN THE 

KYANKWANZI DISTRICT , 

CONSPIRED TOGOTHER  TO 

COMMIT AFELONY  TO WIT 

POSSESSION  OF 

PROTECTED WILD LIFE 

SPECIMEN WITH OUT A 

PERMIT 

Hearing - 

defence 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

6.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0116-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
JAMES 

ILOKOL 

CT1 NO 58338 PC ILOKOL 

JAMES ,ORIT JOHNBOSCO 

AND OTHERS STILL AT ON 

THE 16TH DAY OF JUNE 

2025 AT NTINDA ZONE 

KAMPALA DISTRICT WERE 

Plea Bargaining 
Court Room 1- 

CM 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

FOUND IN POSSESSION OF 

PROTECTED WILDLIFE 

SPECEMEN TO WIT 02 

PIECIES OF ELEPHANT 

IVORY WEIGHING 

5.95KILOGRAMS WITHOUT 

A PERMIT. CT2  .NO 58338 

PC ILOKOL JAMES ,ORIT 

JOHNBOSCO AND 

MULONGO SUZAN   ON THE 

16TH DAY OF JUNE 2025 AT 

NTINDA ZONE KAMPALA 

DISTRICT CONSPIRED 

TOGETHER TO COMMIT A 

FELONY TO WIT 

POSSESSION  OF 

PROTECTED WILDLIFE 

SPECEMEN WITHOUT A 

PERMIT CT3  .NO 58338 PC 

ILOKOL JAMES ,ORIT 

JOHNBOSCO AND 

MULONGO SUZAN   ON THE 

16TH DAY OF JUNE 2025 AT 

NTINDA ZONE KAMPALA 

DISTRICT ENGAGED 

THEMSELVES IN TRADE OF 

WILDLIFE PRODUCTS TO 

WIT ELEPHANT IVORY 

WEIHING 5.95KILOGRAMS 

WITHOUT A PERMIT . 

7.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0033-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

ISAAC 

KWIZERA 

KWIZERA ISAAC AND 

BYAMUKAMA RICHARD 

ON THE 8TH DAY OF 

MARCH 2025 AT LUBIRI 

TRADING CENTER  

KYANKWAZI SUB COUNTY 

IN KYANKWANZI DISTRICT 

WERE FOUND IN 

POSSESSION OF 

PROTECTED WILDLIFE 

PRODUCTS TO WIT ONE 

YOUNG BUSH BUCK 

WITHOUT A PERMIT 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

8.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0026-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 
Saturday Fred 

SATURDAY FRED ON 

THE27TH DAY OF FEBUARY 

2025, ATBUSESA VILLAGE, 

MATALE SUB COUNTY IN 

KIBALE DISTRICT, WAS 

FOUND IN POSESION OF 

PROTECTED  WILDLIFE 

PRODUCT TO WIT DRY 

SKIN OF ABANDED 

MANGOOSE, DRY SKIN OF 

Hearing - 

defence 
Court Room 1- 

CM 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

WHITE BELLIED PRODUCT 

PANGOLIN, APAIR OF BUSH 

BANK HORNS AND DRY OF 

SKIN OF GENET CAT WITH 

OUT APERMIT. 

Magistrate 

Grade I 

Akena 

Geoffrey 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0129-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

BATURUMAY

O 

MUCUNGUZI 

CARRYING OUT 

PROHIBITED ACTIVITES IN 

A CENTRAL FOREST 

RESERVE CONTRARY TO 

SECTION 31 (1) (a) (b) (IV) 

AND (2) OF THE NATIONAL 

FORESTRY AND TREE 

PLANTING ACT CAP 160 

Hearing - 

prosecution 

case 

Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

2.   09:30 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0445-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

YAHAYA 

KATEREGA 

INTERFERENCE WITH 

METERS ,WORKS OF 

PUBLIC LAMP C/S  88 

(1)(d)and (2) of the electricity 

Act ,cap 157 

Hearing - 

defence 
Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

3.   09:30 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0590-2023 
Criminal 

Offence 
MIIRO 

JOSEPH 
MIIRO 

JOSEPH 
 

Hearing - 

prosecution 

case 

Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

4.   09:30 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0503-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

ANGELLO 

KAJUBI 

KAJUBI ANGELLO ,KALULE 

FAISAL AND ANOTHER 

STILL AT LARGE ON 25TH 

NOVEMBER 2024 AT 

WAGABA ZONE ,RUBAGA 

DIVISION IN THE KAMPALA 

CITY WERE 

MANUFACTURING GAMING 

MACHINE TO WIT TEN (10)  

INCOMPLETE FISH TANKS 

AND 14 (FOURTEEN ) FISH 

TABLE STANDS WITHOUT 

A LICENCE . 

Hearing - 

prosecution 

case 

Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

5.   09:30 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0499-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

PETER 

NTALE 

ntale peter , hamis rashid ,kajubi 

Isaa and kyarisima ,adolf on the 

15th day of november ,2024 at 

katega village ,kyambisi 

subcounty in the mukono district 

, pairs of climber shoes ,climber 

belt and other electric materials 

without the consent of the 

licensee or owner ( UMEME ) 

Ruling & 

hearing 
Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

MOLLY 

ALICE 

ADONG 

       

1.   09:00 SUW-00-CR-CO- Criminal BABIRYE BABIRYE  Hearing Court Room 2- 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

AM 0009-2024 Offence FARIDAH FARIDAH Mag Grade 

One 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0077-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

SSEBYUNYA 

EMMANUEL 

SSEBYUNYA EMMANUEL 

,ONZIMA ,ISOBA BAKALI 

AND OSHUKU ROGERS ON 

THE 24TH DAY OF APRIL 

2025 AT MABIRA CENTRAL 

FOREST RESERVE IN THE 

BUIKWE DISTRICT ,WERE 

FOUND CARRYING OUT 

PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES 

TO WIT ,CHARCOAL 

BURNING IN THE MABIRA 

CENTRAL FOREST 

RESERVE WITHOUT 

AUTHORITY /LICENCE 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

3.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0130-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

STELLAH 

MUKAMUSO

NI 

MUKAMUSONI STELLAH, 

LOKE JAMES,KATWIIRE 

JAMES AND 

HALINDAMANA FREDON 

THE 01ST  DAY OF JULY, 

2025 AT KASAGALA 

CENTRAL FORESTB 

RESERVE IN 

NAKASONGOLA 

DISTRICTIC, WERE FOUND 

CARRING OUT PROHIBITED 

ACTIVITIES TO WIT 

GRAZING CATTLE AND 

ERECTED SEMI 

PERMANENT HOUSES IN 

THE KASAGALA CENTRAL 

FOREST RESERVE 

WITHOUT LAWFUL 

AUTHORITY/LICENCE. 

Hearing Breif 

Facts 

Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

4.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0079-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

PETER 

TWINOMUJU

NI 

TWINOMUJUNI 

PETER,TUMWESIGYEAND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ON THE 28TH DAY OF 

APRIL 2025 AT BUSUJJA 

KLAKIRI IN THE WAKIO 

DISTRICT, KNOWINGLY 

RECEIVED OR KEPT IN 

THEIR POSSESSION FOREST 

PRODUCE TO WIT; TREE 

LOGS WHICH HAD BEEN 

CUT OR REMOVED FROM 

NAKINDIBA CENTRAL 

FOREST RESERVE IN 

CONTRAVETION OF THE 

NATIONAL FORESTRY AND 

TREE PLANTING ACT 

CAP160. 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

5.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0135-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

MUGISHA 

OKOTA 

CT 1 carrying out prohibited 

activities in Central Forest 

Reserve C?S 13(1)and (2) of the 

national forestry and tree 

planting act Cap 160 ct 2  

Unlawful possession of forest 

produce to wit Tree Logs 

Contrary to section 81 (e) of the 

National Forestry and tree 

planting Act Cap 160 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

6.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0133-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

ALEX 

HAMBA 

CARRYING OUT 

PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES IN 

A CENTRAL FOREST 

RESERVE CONTRARY TO 

SECTION 31(1)(A) AND (2) 

OF THE NATIONAL 

FORESTRY AND TREE 

PLANTING ACT CAP 160 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

7.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0144-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
SULAYITI 

MAGOBA 

MAGOBA SULAYITI AND 

MUTALYA ERIA ON THE 

12TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT 

KITOOLA 

VILLAGE,MABIRA 

CENTRAL RESERVE IN THE 

BUIKWE DISTRICT, WERE 

FOUND CARRYING OUT 

PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES 

TO WIT ; CUTTING TRESS 

IN THE MABIRA CENTRAL 

FOERSTS RESERVE 

WITHOUT  LAWFUL 

AUTHORITY/LICENCE. 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

8.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0118-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

YASIN 

KABOMBO 

KABOMBO YASIN AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ON THE 15TH DAY OF JUNE, 

2025 AT NAMAGANDA 

VILLAGE IN THE KAYUNGA 

DISTRICT, WAS FOUND 

CARRYING OUT 

PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES 

TO WIT; REMOVING 

TIMBER FROM MABIRA 

CENTRAL FOREST 

RESERVE WITHOUT A 

VALID LICENCE FROM 

NATIONAL ROREST 

AUTHORITY. 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

9.   11:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0115-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
GODFREY 

ASIKU 

CT1 ASIKU 

GODFREY,ADRIKO 

SAIDI,WANI 

CHAPULENI,YANDU 

MOSES,AJUMA 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

DOMINIC,ADIMA 

FRANCIS,ONZILE 

PETER,ALUMA 

DAVID,EDEMA BOSCO, 

NDEBUGA CHARLES, 

ONZIMA GASPER AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ON THE 14TH DAY OF JUNE 

2025 AT MOUNT KEI 

CENTRAL FORESTS 

RESERVE IN YUMBE 

DISTRICT WERE FOUND 

CARRING OUT PROHIBITED 

ACTIVITIES TO WIT 

CUTTING TRESS,CLEARING 

,CUMPING ,ERECTING 

TEMPORALLY HOUSES,IN 

MOUNT KEI FOREST 

RESERVE WITHOUT 

LAWFUL 

AUTHORITY/LICENCE. ,CT2 

ASIKU GODFREY,ADRIKO 

SAIDI,WANI 

CHAPULENI,YANDU 

MOSES,AJUMA 

DOMINIC,ADIMA 

FRANCIS,ONZILE 

PETER,ALUMA 

DAVID,EDEMA BOSCO, 

NDEBUGA CHARLES, 

ONZIMA GASPER AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ON THE 14TH DAY OF JUNE 

2025 AT MOUNT KEI 

CENTRAL FORESTS 

RESERVE IN YUMBE 

DISTRICT WERE FOUND 

CARRING OUT PROHIBITED 

ACTIVITIES TO WIT 

CHARCOAL BURNING IN 

THE MOUNT KEI CENTRAL 

FOREST RESERVE 

WITHOUT LAWFUL 

AUTHOURITY /LICENCE. 

THURSDAY

, 28-AUG-

2025 

       

Chief 

Magistrate 

Kamasanyu 

Musenze 

Gladys 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0235-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 
_ _ 

OGIRE 

ISMAIL 
 

Hearing - 

defence 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0124-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 
_ _ 

A1.MUHUMU

ZA JAMES & 

2 OTHERS 
 

Hearing - 

defence 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

3.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0050-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 

RICHARD 

TUKAMUHAB

WE 

CT1 TUKAMUHABWE 

RICHARD,MUGABE 

EVALISTE AND MULINDWA 

CHARLES ON TH 26TH DAY 

OF MAECH 2025 AT 

KAWANDA ZONE IN THE 

WAKISO DISTRICT WERE 

FOUND IN POSSESSION OF 

WILDLIFE PROTECTED 

SPECIMEN TO WIT 04 

PIECIES OF ELEPHANT 

IVORY WEIGHING 

41.7KILOGRAMS WITHOUT 

APERMIT. CT2 

TUKAMUHABWE RICHARD 

,MUGABE 

EVALISTE,MULINDWA 

CHARLES AND KALIISA 

FRED ON THE 26TH DAY OF 

MARCH 2025 AT KAWANDA 

ZONE IN THE WAKISO 

DISTRICT, CONSPIRED 

TOGETHER AND COMMIT 

AFELONY TO WIT 

POSSESSION OF 

PROITECTED WILDLIFE 

SPECIMEN WITHOUT 

PERMIT . CT3 

TUKAMUHABWE RICHARD 

,MUGABE 

EVALISTE,MULINDWA 

CHARLES,AND KALIISA 

FRED ON THE 26TH DAY OF 

MARCH 2025 AT KAWANDA 

ZONE IN THE WAKISO 

DISTRICT EGAGED 

THEMSELVES IN TRADE OF 

WILDLIFE PRODUCTS TO 

WIT ELEPHANT IVORY 

WEIGHING 41.7 

KILOGRAMS WITHOUT 

APERMIT. 

Hearing 
Court Room 1- 

CM 

4.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0390-2023 
Criminal 

Offence 
no. 52771 okot 

kaifa 
no.52771 okot 

kaifa & anor 
 Hearing 

Court Room 1- 

CM 

5.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0011-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

JOHN 

KOMAKETCH 

KOMAKETCH  JOHN AND 

ONENCAN JUSTINE ON THE 

21ST DAY OF JANUARY 

Judgment 
Court Room 1- 

CM 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

2025 IN PADER 

MUNICIPALITY IN THE 

PADER DISTRICT WERE 

FOUND IN POSSESSION OF 

PROCTED SPECIMEN TO EIT 

LIVE PANGOLIN WITH OUT 

PERMIT. 

Magistrate 

Grade I 

Akena 

Geoffrey 

       

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0150-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
RICHARD 

WANJALA 

WANJALA RICHARD ON 

THE 23RD DAY OF JULY 

2025,AT WEST BUGWE 

CENTRAL FOREST 

RESERVE IN THE BUSIA 

DISTRICT, WAS FOUND 

CARRYING OUT 

PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES 

TO CHARCOAL BURNING 

IN THE WEST BUGWE 

CENTRAL FOREST 

RESERVE WITHOUT 

ALAWFUL 

AUTHORITY/LICENCE. 

Hearing - 

prosecution 

case 

Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

2.   09:30 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0494-2023 
Criminal 

Offence 
BABIRYE 

FARIDAH 
BABIRYE 

FARIDAH 
 

Hearing - 

prosecution 

case 

Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

3.   09:30 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0022-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

uganda 
ESSEFA 

WORKNEH 

WORKNEH ESSEFA YALEW, 

TADIYOS KAREGA 

KASSAYE AND OTHERS 

STILL AT LARGE ON THE 

04TH DAY OF DECEMER 

2024 AT EMBASSY ZONE 

NSAMYA PARISH 

MAKINDYE DISTRICT 

CAUSED CONNECTION OF 

A METER WITH OVER 

HEAD LINES OR CABLE  

WITH OUT 

AUTHORISATION OF THE 

OWNER. 

Hearing - 

prosecution 

case 

Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

4.   09:30 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0123-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

RASHIDI 

LUNANOBA 

INTEREFERENCE WITH 

METERS, WORKS OR 

PUBLIC LAMPS C/S 88 (1) (g) 

&(2) OF THE ELECTRICITY 

ACT CAP 157 

For Mention 
Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

5.   10:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0019-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
SAMUEL 

KAMUGISHA 

CT 1  KAMUGISHA SAMUEL 

ALIAS KAMUGISHA 

SAMSON ALIAS SANKA 

AND OTHERS STILL AT 

LARGE  ON ABOUT THE 10 

Hearing - 

prosecution 

case 

Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

TH DAY OF FEBUARY 2023 

AT KIBIRA B ZONE 

MAKINDYE DIVISION IN 

KAMPALA DISTRICT, 

FALSELY APPLIED 

AREGISTERED  TRADE 

MARK TO WIT V AND  A 

AND UGANDA WARAGI IN 

RELATION TOGOOD THAT 

ARE BEING OR TO BE 

DEALT WITH PROVIDED IN 

COURSE OF TRADE 

KNOWING THAT THE 

TRADE MARK IS 

REGISTERED.  CT2 

KAMUGISHA SAMUEL 

ALIAS KAMUGISHA 

SAMSON ALIAS SANKA 

AND OTHERS STILL AT 

LARGE  ON ABOUT THE 10 

TH DAY OF FEBUARY 2023 

AT KIBIRA B ZONE 

MAKINDYE DIVISION IN 

KAMPALA DISTRICT, 

INTENTINONALY  HAD  V 

AND A AND UGANDA 

WARAGI IN HIS POSSESION 

FOR THE PURPOSE OF 

TRADE KNOWING THAT 

THE REGISTERED MARK TO 

WIT V AND A AND 

UGANDA WARAGI ARE 

FALSELY APPLIED TO 

THEM.    CT3 KAMUGISHA 

SAMUEL ALIAS 

KAMUGISHA SAMSON 

ALIAS SANKA AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE  

ON ABOUT THE 10 TH DAY 

OF FEBUARY 2023 AT 

KIBIRA B ZONE MAKINDYE 

DIVISION IN KAMPALA 

DISTRICT, INTETIONALLY 

HAD IN HIS POSSESSION 

DYE KNOWING THAT THE 

DYE IS LIKELY TO BE USED 

FOR THE COURSE OF 

COMITTING  AN OFFENCE 

TO WIT FALSELY 

APPLYING AREGISTERED 

MARK. 

MOLLY 

ALICE 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

ADONG 

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0214-2021 
Criminal 

Offence 
segujja 

livingstone 
segujja 

livingstone 
 For Mention 

Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

2.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

1178-2021 
Criminal 

Offence 
ndymuhaki 

bylon 

ndyamuhaki 

bylon and 5 

others 
 Judgment 

Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

3.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0068-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
The Republic of 

Uganda 
KENNETH 

TUMUSIIME 

CT1 TUMUSIIME KENNETH 

ON THE 13/04/2025 AT 

BURULI QUARTERS 

NAKASONGOLA TOWN 

COUNCIL IN THE 

NAKASONGOLA DISTRICT 

STORED OR OTHERWISE 

KEPT IN HIS STORES 

ELECTRIC MATERIAL TO 

WIT FOUR YAKA METERS 

WITHOUT THE CONSENT 

OF LICENCED OWNER 

UGANDA ELECTRICITY 

TRANSMISSION COMPANY 

LIMITED CT2 KAFEERO 

HANNINGTON ON THE 

13/04/2025 AT WABIGALO 

TRADIND CENTRE 

WABINYONYI SUB 

COUNTY IN THE 

NAKASONGOLA DISTRICT 

STORES OR OTHERWISE 

KEPT IN HIS STORES 

ELECTRIC MATERIAL TO 

WIT A STRUDND OF A WIRE 

OF ONE METER AND TWO 

UMEM OVERCOATS 

WITHOUT THE CONSENT 

OF THE LICENCED OWNER 

UGANDA ELECTRICITY 

TRANSMISSION COMPANY 

LIMITE. CT3 AHMED 

MUHAMMED ON THE 

13/04/2025 AT WABIGALO 

TRADING CENTRE 

WABINYONYI SUBCOUNTY 

IN THE NAKASONGOLA 

DISTRICT STORED OR 

OTHERWISE KEPT IN HIS 

STORES ELECTRIC 

MATERIAL TO WIT A 

STRUND OF A WIRE OF ONE 

METER AND TWO UMEME 

OVERCOATS WITHOUT THE 

CONSENT OF THE 

LICENCED OWNER 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

UGANDA ELECTRICITY 

TRANSMISSION   COMPANY 

LIMITED. CT4 KWOLEKWA 

EDWARD ON THE 13/04/2025 

AT KIKUBAJINJA VILLAGE 

KAGUGO PARISH LUWERO 

SUB COUNTY LUWEREO 

DISTRICT STORED OR 

OTHERWISE KEPT IN HIS 

STORES ELECTRIC 

MATERIAL TO WIT TWO 

ELECTRIC METERS, 

COPPER WIRES AND TWO 

PIECES OF EARTH WIRES 

WITHOUT THE CONSENT 

OF THE LICENCED OWNER 

UGANDA TRANSMISSION 

COMPANY LIMITED. 

4.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0153-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

ALEX 

WAMALA 

CT1 WAMALA ALEX, 

TUMWESIGYE JOEL AND 

MASINDE ROBERT ,ON THE 

29TH JUNE 2025 AT MAYA 

VILLAGE IN THE WAKISO 

DISTRICT,RECONNECTED 

SUPLY LINE, CUT REMOVE 

AND TOOK AWAY 

ELECTRIC MATERIALS TO 

WIT ELECTRIC WIRES [ABC 

CABLE] FROM ELECTRIC 

POLES WITHOUT THE 

CONSENT OF THE OWNER 

[UGANDA ELECTRICITY 

DISTRIBUTION LIMITED 

[UEDCL] CT2 KAYIMA 

GODFREY AND NTUMWA 

GERALD ON THE 29TH 

JUNE 2025 AT 

NANKUWADE-BULWANYI 

VILLAGE IN THE WAKISO 

DISTRICT WITHOUT 

LAWFUL PERMISION OF 

THE AUTHORITY OR 

LICENSEE AS THE CASE 

MAYBE UNDERTOOK ANY  

WORK OR ENGAGED IN 

ACTIVITY TO WIT FIXING 

STAYYYY WIRES ON THE 

ELECTRIC POLES OR PART 

OF INSTALLATION IN A 

MANNER LIKLY TO 

INTERFER WITH ANY 

ELECTRICAL 

INSTALLAION. 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

5.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0090-2025 
Criminal 

Offence 
the republic of 

uganda 
ROGERS 

KAWU 

CT1 KAWU ROGERS AND 

ANOTHER STILL AT LARGE 

ARROUND THE MONTH OF 

MAY 2025 AT WII-

AWORANGA CELL,PATUDA 

WARD,BAR DEGE LAYIBI 

DIVISION IN GULU 

DISTRICT STORED AND 

KEPT IN STORES ELECTRIC 

SUPPLY LINE MATERIALS 

TO EIT, 106 CUT PIECES OF 

ANGLE BARS WITHOUT 

THE CONSENT OF THE 

LICIENCE OR OWNER 

(UGANDA ELECTRICITY 

TRANSMISION COMPANY 

LIMITED- UETCL) CT2 

OUMA RICHARD AND 

OTHERS STILL AT LARGE 

ARROUND THE MONTH OF 

MAY, 2025 AT LOCOR 

OPPOSITE ANGIOLETA 

NURSERY SCHOOL, IN THE 

WEST DIVION WARD,GULU 

CITY MOVED ELECTRIC 

SUPPLY MATERIALS TO 

WIT ,ANGLES BARS AND 

COOPER RODS WITHOUT 

THE CONSENT OT THE 

LICENSEE OR OWNER 

(UGANDA ELECTRICITY 

TRANSMISION COMPANY 

LIMITED- UTECL) 

Hearing 
Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

FRIDAY, 

29-AUG-

2025 

       

Magistrate 

Grade I 

Akena 

Geoffrey 

       

1.   10:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0448-2024 
Criminal 

Offence 

THE 

REPUBLIC OF 

UGANDA 

WAMALA 

ZUBIAR 

CT1, Emitting noise in excess of 

the permissible noise level 

contrary to regulation 21 (n) (a) 

and paragraph B of the 1st 

schedule of the National 

Environment (noise Standard 

and control) regulations 2003. 

CT2, Failure to comply with 

stop notices which is contrary to 

section 164 (a) of the National 

Environment Act Cap 181. 

Hearing - 

prosecution 

case 

Chamber 3- 

Mag Grade 1 

MOLLY        
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Court Sitting 

Day / 

Justice/Judge

/Magistrate 

(JO) / Court 

Sitting 

Case Number 

Case 

Catego

ry 

Name 

Main Party 

1 Name 

Main Party 

2 Name 
Claim 

Court 

Sitting 

Type Name 

Room 

Name 

ALICE 

ADONG 

1.   09:00 

AM 

SUW-00-CR-CO-

0618-2022 
Criminal 

Offence 
_ _ 

MUHUMUZA 

JACKSON 
 

Hearing - 

defence 

Court Room 2- 

Mag Grade 

One 

 


